
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 CRAFTON HILLS COLLEGE 2313 days Thu 4/1/10 Sat 7/30/16
2 Campuswide Site Lighting / Parking Lot Upgrades & ADA 

Upgrades
614 days Mon 1/24/11 Fri 9/28/12

6 Data Relocation 176 days Mon 5/9/11 Mon 10/31/11
9 Library Demo 164 days Fri 7/15/11 Sun 12/25/11
12 Science Portable Classrooms 608 days Thu 4/1/10 Tue 11/29/11
28 Solar Farm 533 days Wed 6/1/11 Wed 11/14/12
52 New Crafton Center 1339 days Wed 11/30/11 Thu 7/30/15
53 Programming Phase 192 days Wed 11/30/11 Fri 6/8/12
56 Design 278 days Mon 3/12/12 Fri 12/14/12
69 DSA  183 days Mon 1/7/13 Mon 7/8/13
72 Bid/Award 90 days Tue 7/9/13 Sun 10/6/13
84 Construction 551 days Fri 10/11/13 Tue 4/14/15
93 Close Out 61 days Wed 4/15/15 Sun 6/14/15
97 Campus Moves 60 days Mon 6/1/15 Thu 7/30/15
110 New Science Building 1361 days Tue 11/8/11 Thu 7/30/15
111 Programming Phase 108 days Tue 11/8/11 Fri 2/24/12
119 Design 320 days Mon 2/27/12 Fri 1/11/13
149 DSA 180 days Mon 1/14/13 Fri 7/12/13
150 Bid/Award 89 days Mon 7/15/13 Fri 10/11/13
163 Construction 544 days Mon 10/14/13 Fri 4/10/15
170 Close Out 60 days Mon 4/13/15 Thu 6/11/15
172 Campus Moves 60 days Mon 6/1/15 Thu 7/30/15
173 New Occupational Education 2 (includes (E) OE 2 

demolition)
1320 days Mon 12/19/11 Thu 7/30/15

174 Programming 82 days Mon 12/19/11 Fri 3/9/12
181 Design 327 days Mon 3/12/12 Fri 2/1/13
210 DSA 180 days Mon 2/4/13 Fri 8/2/13
211 Campus Moves (Out‐of‐Bldg) 15 days Sat 6/1/13 Sat 6/15/13
212 Demolition / HazMat / Electrical Relocation 242 days Mon 3/4/13 Thu 10/31/13
213  Bid/Award 89 days Mon 3/4/13 Fri 5/31/13
214  Construction 120 days Mon 6/3/13 Mon 9/30/13
215  Close Out 31 days Tue 10/1/13 Thu 10/31/13
216 OE2 Building / Sitework 697 days Mon 8/5/13 Thu 7/2/15
217 Bid/Award 89 days Mon 8/5/13 Fri 11/1/13
230 Construction 544 days Mon 11/4/13 Fri 5/1/15
237 Close out 60 days Mon 5/4/15 Thu 7/2/15
238 Campus Moves (Into‐Bldg) 60 days Mon 6/1/15 Thu 7/30/15
239 PE / ADA Access to Aquatic Center / Gym Demo 992 days Thu 1/12/12 Mon 9/29/14
240 Design (Including Programming) 275 days Thu 1/12/12 Fri 10/12/12
250 DSA 169 days Mon 10/29/12 Mon 4/15/13
251 Bid/Award 60 days Tue 4/16/13 Fri 6/14/13
263  Construction 270 days Fri 6/14/13 Mon 3/10/14
272 Close out 90 days Tue 3/4/14 Sun 6/1/14
276 Campus Moves 60 days Mon 6/2/14 Thu 7/31/14
279 Possible Demo of Existing Gym 90 days Wed 7/2/14 Mon 9/29/14
280 Student Services A Seismic Upgrade and Renovation 1506 days Mon 4/16/12 Mon 5/30/16
281 Architect Selection 89 days Mon 4/16/12 Fri 7/13/12
282 Space Allocation 25 days Mon 9/3/12 Thu 9/27/12
283 Programming 40 days Fri 9/28/12 Tue 11/6/12
284 Design On Hold 86 days Wed 11/7/12 Thu 1/31/13
285 Design 187 days Mon 2/25/13 Fri 8/30/13
286 DSA 180 days Mon 9/2/13 Fri 2/28/14
287 Bid/Award 92 days Fri 2/27/15 Fri 5/29/15
288 Construction 304 days Mon 6/1/15 Wed 3/30/16
289 Close out 61 days Thu 3/31/16 Mon 5/30/16
290 Campus Moves  13 days Mon 5/18/15 Sat 5/30/15
291 LADM Seismic Upgrades and Renovations 1427 days Mon 9/3/12 Sat 7/30/16
292 Space Allocation 25 days Mon 9/3/12 Thu 9/27/12
293 Programming 61 days Fri 11/16/12 Tue 1/15/13
294 Design On Hold 16 days Wed 1/16/13 Thu 1/31/13
295 Design 310 days Mon 2/25/13 Tue 12/31/13
296 DSA 180 days Wed 1/1/14 Sun 6/29/14
297 Bid/Award 91 days Sat 2/28/15 Fri 5/29/15
298 Construction 366 days Mon 6/1/15 Tue 5/31/16
299 Close out 60 days Wed 6/1/16 Sat 7/30/16
300 Campus Moves 14 days Mon 5/18/15 Sun 5/31/15
301 College Center Seismic Retro Fit and Renovations 1383 days Mon 4/16/12 Thu 1/28/16
302 Architect Selection 89 days Mon 4/16/12 Fri 7/13/12
303 Space Allocation 25 days Mon 9/3/12 Thu 9/27/12
304 Programming 28 days Fri 9/28/12 Thu 10/25/12
305 Design On Hold 86 days Wed 11/7/12 Thu 1/31/13
306 Design 119 days Sat 2/1/14 Fri 5/30/14
307 DSA 181 days Sat 5/31/14 Thu 11/27/14
308 Bid/Award 92 days Fri 2/27/15 Fri 5/29/15
309 Construction 181 days Mon 6/1/15 Sat 11/28/15
310 Close out 61 days Sun 11/29/15 Thu 1/28/16
311 Campus Moves 14 days Mon 5/18/15 Sun 5/31/15
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312 Performing Arts Center Seismic Upgrade and Renovation 1080 days Mon 4/16/12 Tue 3/31/15

313 Architect Selection 89 days Mon 4/16/12 Fri 7/13/12
314 Space Allocation 25 days Mon 9/3/12 Thu 9/27/12
315 Programming 28 days Fri 9/28/12 Thu 10/25/12
316 Design On Hold 86 days Wed 11/7/12 Thu 1/31/13
317 Project On HOLD per Campus Direction 1 day Fri 2/8/13 Fri 2/8/13
318 M&O Renovations 1123 days Mon 9/3/12 Wed 9/30/15
319 Space Allocation 25 days Mon 9/3/12 Thu 9/27/12
320 Programming 61 days Fri 11/16/12 Tue 1/15/13
321 Design On Hold 16 days Wed 1/16/13 Thu 1/31/13
322 Design 123 days Tue 10/1/13 Fri 1/31/14
323 Bid/Award 87 days Mon 2/3/14 Wed 4/30/14
324 Construction 184 days Thu 5/1/14 Fri 10/31/14
325 Close out 59 days Mon 11/3/14 Wed 12/31/14
326 Circuit A and C 194 days Thu 1/31/13 Mon 8/12/13
327 Bid/Award 35 days Fri 2/8/13 Thu 3/14/13
333 Construction 123 days Fri 3/15/13 Mon 7/15/13
337 Close‐out 15 days Mon 7/1/13 Mon 7/15/13
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